—te

O W N g B WM

L SR % T % T A% SR % TN « N JSN T S G T U 0 U I §
g R W N =2 O W N O W -

FILE NO. 030393 ORDINANCE NO. &b-03

[Settlernent Of Lawsuit]

Ordinance authorizing settlement of the lawsuit filed by seven plaintiffs, in a lawsuit
known as Huey, et al. against the City and County of San Francisco for $250,000 as
follows: $87,500 in back overtime wages, $87,500 in liquidated damages and $75,000 in
attorney's fees and costs; the lawsuit was filed on July 9, 2001 in the United States

District Court, Case No. C01-4337 SBA; entitled Huey, et al., v. City and County of San

Francisco, et al.

Be it ordained by the People of the City.and County of San Francisco:
Section 1. The City Attorney is hereby authorized to settle the action entitled "Huey, et

al.. v. City and County of S8an Francisco, et al., United States District Court, Court No. C01-

4337 SBA by the payment of $250,000 as follows: $87,500 in back overtime wages, $87,500
in liguidated damages and $75,000 in attorney's fees and costs.
Section 2. The above-named action was filed in the United States District Court on

July 9, 2001, and the following parties were named in the lawsuit:

Plaintiffs Defendant
Richard Huey City and County of San Francisco
Gerald Ishida

Thomas Tang

Robert Chapman

tlizabeth Maron

Dennis Martinez

OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS Page 1
11/26/02

a\laborli2002\0207321001 48564 Uoc




—h

L o R o ¢ e AL * L © ) B = 0% B AV

N

Roy Heavey

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND
RECOMMENDED:

DENNIS J. HERRERA

City Attorney (2‘/\

i

RECOMMENDED:

SAN FRANCISCO POLICE DEPARTMENT

EQIDA M. ROSS
ief Labor Attorney

FUNDS AVAILABLE:

i

EDWARD HARRINGT@N
Controller

385066.01102
975007.05311

$87,500
$162,500

OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

PRENTICE E. 8A RS

Chief, San Francisco Police Department

APPROVED:

ey % T
A e
j N

;\’f;' s ”’w;w{mc‘ -

SECP{ETARY SAN F’RANCISCO POLICE
COMMISSION

Page 2
11/26/02

nilaboAl20020207 3001 48564 doo




City Hall
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place
San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

City and County of San Francisco
Tails

Ordinance

File Number: (30393 Date Passed:

Ordinance authorizing settlement of the lawsuit filed by seven plaintiffs, in a lawsuit known as Huey, et
al. against the City and County of San Francisco for $250,000 as follows: $87,500 in back overtime
wages, $87,500 in liguidated damages and $75,000 in attorney's fees and costs; the lawsuit was filed

on July 2, 2001 in the United States District Court, Case No. C01-4337 SBA; entitled Huey, et al,, v.
City and County of San Francisco, et al.

April 22, 2003 Board of Supervisaors — PASSED, ON FIRST READING

Ayes: 10 - Daly, Dufty, Gonzalez, Hall, Ma, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Newsom,
Peskin, Sandoval

Absent: I - Ammiano

April 29, 2003 Board of Supervisors — FINALLY PASSED

Ayes: 11 - Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Gonzalez, Hall, Ma, Maxwell, McGoldrick,
Newsom, Peskin, Sandoval

City and County of San Francisco 1 Printed at 2:20 PM on 4/30/03



File No. 030393

I hereby certify that the foregoing Ordinance
was FINALLY PASSED an April 29, 2003 by
the Board of Supervisors of the City and
County of San Francisce.

Date Approved

Tile No. 030393

e po——
Gloria L\Youg’{g
Clerk of the Board

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.

City and Counnty of San Francisco
Tails Report

Printed at 2:20 PM on 4/30/03



